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Format

Sy Appli
VHS/PAL  Video Utopia Ltd.
VHS/ Catalina Video

NTSC Distributing NZ Ltd.

Tuesday, 2 May 1989

VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica
{Galaxy Video Ltd.)
VHS/PAL  Video Utopia Ltd.

Wednesday, 3 May 1989
VHS/PAL  Video One Ltd.

VHS/PAL V.M. Distributors
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Thursday, 4 May 1989

VHS/PAL  Video Utopia Ltd.

VHS/PAL  Videocorp
International Ltd.
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Friday, 5 May 1989
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International Ltd.

(Palace)

VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica

(Galaxy Video Ltd.)

VHS/PAL V.M. Distributors

Ltd.

VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica

(Galaxy Video Ltd.)

VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica

(Galaxy Video Ltd.)

VHS/PAL  Videocorp
International Ltd.

{Palace)

Monday, 8 May 1989

VHS/PAL  Video Utopia Ltd.
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Simon Rosenberg

Hal Freeman

Hal Freeman
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NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Title

BILOXI BABES
Sinset Boulevard
Twins

Oral Majority 11
Breakin

Notices, etc.

IN THE RAW
Heavenly

More For People
Who Can'’t Get
Enough

Notices, etc.

ANGELS OF
MERCY
Notices, etc.

DOUBLE

PENETRATION

PART 2

Living Doll

Farmer's Daughters
The Movie

Twins

Oral Majority II

Breakin

Notices, etc.

HEAD WAITRESS
Notices, etc.

SHAVED TAIL
PART Il
Notices, etc.

MIDNIGHT PINK
Notices, etc.

WITCHCRAFT
(EVIL
ENCOUNTERS)
Dangerous Love
Murder Story
Merchants Of War
Something About
Love
Purgatory
Notices, etc.

MERCHANTS OF
WAR

Notices, etc.
(Untitled) Montage
Of Action Shots
Dangerous Love
Murder Story
Something About
Love

Purgatory
RESTLESS
PASSION
Notices, etc.

SHAVED TAIL
PART I

GOOD GIRLS DO
Notices, etc.

GAMES COUPLES
PLAY
Notices, etc.

MURDER ONE
Notices, etc.
Private
Investigations
The Deceivers

A Prayer For The
Dying

Young Guns

ORAL MAJORITY
BLACK PART TWO
Notices, etc.

Running Time
F T

69.03

70.19

86.04

68.28

74.15

81.28

82.00

92.52

80.46

83.24

81.16

83.34

73.04

245
117
330
1.40
548
324

0.55

116

3.46
3.09

3.32
117

3.30
133

1.07

0.06

1.32

133
1.56
227
214

119
1.36

1.09
0.23

1.34
155
2.14

118

0.49

138

105
119
144

142
146

116

1.26

Country
of
Origin

USA.

USA.

USA.

USA.

US.A.

USA.

USA

USA.

US.A.

USA.

USA.

USA.

US.A.

USA.

USA

Decision
(including
description)

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 16
years; content may offend/
disturb.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 16
years; contains violence.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 16
years; contains violence.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Reasons for
Refusal,
Excisions

s. 24 (4) excisions

refused.

Excisions: sex.

Excision: sex.

4859

Remarks



