NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Format System	Applicant	Director	Title	Running F	Time T	Country of Origin	Decision (including description)	Reasons for Refusal, Excisions	Remarks
VHS/PAL	Video Utopia Ltd.	Patty Rhodes	BILOXI BABES Sinset Boulevard Twins Oral Majority II Breakin Notices, etc.	69.03	2.45 3.34 1.17 3.30 1.40	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
VHS/ NTSC	Catalina Video Distributing NZ Ltd.	Mark Morris	IN THE RAW Heavenly More For People Who Can't Get Enough Notices, etc.	70.19	5.48 3.24 0.55	U.S.A.	Indecent	s. 24 (4) excisions refused.	
Tuesday, 2 May 1989									
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Hal Freeman	ANGELS OF MERCY Notices, etc.	86.04	1.16	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual		
VHS/PAL	Video Utopia Ltd.	John T. Bone	DOUBLE PENETRATION PART 2 Living Doll Farmer's Daughters The Movie	68.28	3.46 3.09	.09 .32 .17 .30			
			Twins Oral Majority II Breakin Notices, etc.		3.32 1.17 3.30 1.33				
Wednesday	, 3 May 1989								
VHS/PAL	Video One Ltd.	Leon Gucci	HEAD WAITRESS Notices, etc.	74.15	1.07	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excisions: sex.	
VHS/PAL	V.M. Distributors Ltd.	Simon Rosenberg	SHAVED TAIL PART III Notices, etc.	81.28	0.06	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex.	
Thursday, 4	May 1989								
VHS/PAL	Video Utopia Ltd.	Jack Genero	MIDNIGHT PINK Notices, etc.	82.00	1.32	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
VHS/PAL	Videocorp International Ltd. (Palace)	Martin Newlin	WITCHCRAFT (EVIL ENCOUNTERS) Dangerous Love Murder Story Merchants Of War Something About Love Purgatory Notices, etc.	92.52	1.33 1.56 2.27 2.14 1.19 1.36	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years; content may offend/disturb.		
Friday, 5 May 1989									
VHS/PAL	Videocorp International Ltd. (Palace)	Peter M. Mackenzie	MERCHANTS OF WAR Notices, etc. (Untitled) Montage Of Action Shots Dangerous Love Murder Story Something About Love	80.46	1.09 0.23	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years; contains violence.		
					1.34 1.55 2.14				
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Hal Freeman	Purgatory RESTLESS PASSION Notices, etc.	83.24	0.49	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual		
VHS/PAL	V.M. Distributors Ltd.	Simon Rosenberg	SHAVED TAIL PART II	84.55		U.S.A.	material. Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Hal Freeman	GOOD GIRLS DO Notices, etc.	81.16	1.38	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Hal Freeman	GAMES COUPLES PLAY Notices, etc.	80.34	1.05	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
VHS/PAL	Videocorp International Ltd. (Palace)	Graeme Campbell	MURDER ONE Notices, etc. Private Investigations The Deceivers A Prayer For The Dying	83.34	1.19 1.44 1.42 1.46	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years; contains violence.		
			Young Guns		1.16				
Monday, 8 May 1989									
VHS/PAL	Video Utopia Ltd.	John T. Bone	ORAL MAJORITY BLACK PART TWO Notices, etc.	73.04	1.26	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		